RESOLUTION NO. 1996 -17

AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT AMENDMENT VITH S & P SOLUTIONS,
INC. TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY PROGRAMMING SERVICES TO
INCREASE THE AMOUNT BY $42,000.00 - GENERAL FUND,
INFORMATION SYSTEMS DEPARTMENT BUDGET.

VHEREAS, the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority requires
a programmer in the Information Systems Department to assist in modifying and
enhancing the Authority’s Legacy system; and

VHEREAS, S & P Solutions, Inc. has provided such programming
services to the Authority approved under the General Manager’s delegated
authority for small purchase contracts for twenty-four thousand nine hundred
& 00/100 dollars ($24,900.00); and

VHEREAS, additional funding is required to continue said services;
and

VHEREAS, said increase will cause the total contract amount to
exceed the General Manager’s delegated authority.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the General Manager of the Authority be and he is
hereby authorized to amend the contract with § & P Solutions, Inc. for
temporary programming services to increase the contract price by forty-two
thousand & 00/100 dollars ($42,000.00), to a total amount not-to-exceed
sixty-six thousand nine hundred & 00/100 dollars ($66,900.00).

Section 2. That the hourly rates and other terms of the contract
shall remain unchanged.

Section 3. That said increase shall be payable out of the RTA
General Fund.

Section 4. That said contract shall be binding upon and an
obligation of the Authority contingent upon compliance by S & P Solutions,
inc. with the terms of the contract, compliance to the Affirmative Action
Plan adopted by the Board of Trustees in Resolution 1993-88, the
specifications and addenda, if any; and all applicable laws relating to the
contractual obligations of the Authority.

Section 5. That this resolution shall become effective immediately
upon its adoption.

Adopted: " February 20 , 1996

L

///’ . > President
- p g, 2 #
Attest: kL Ve

General Mapager/Secretary-Treasurer
‘\“\_/)




